SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
LIFELINE/LINK UP ADVERTISING/OUTREACH
ANNUAL REPORT
JUNE 1, 2008

Company: Tri-County Telcom, Inc.
Address: 330 S. Nebraska St.
P.O. Box 630

Salem, SD 57058
Telephone number: (605) 425-2238
Company contact: Bryan K. Roth

Study Area Code: 391682

Lifeline/Link Up Advertising/Outreach Activities:

X Advertise in media of general distribution.* (See attached
advertisement(s).)

X Letter to existing and new customers regarding the availability of
Lifeline/Link Up.* (See attached letter.)

Company's Lifeline/Link Up information in directory.

X Company's Lifeline/Linkap information available on Company website.
(www triotel.net)

X Company's information posted on USAC website.

Other (describe):

*Required



|

Low Income Assistance
Available for Telephone Service

PO PPV 0 2000000000000 0900006000090
If you receive assistance from one of the
following programs, you can qualify for
Link-up and/or Lifeline Assistance for your
telephone service.
¢  Medicaid
¢  Food Stamps
s  Supplemental Security Income
e  Federal Public Housing
Assistance
e Low-Income Home Energy
Assistance Program
e Income below 135% of Federal Poverty
Guidelines
e  Temporary Assistance to
Needy Families
e National Free School Lunch Program

For further details, contact Tri-County
Telcom, Inc. at (605) 425-2238 or 611.



ﬁi—CountJ/ Elwm, Inc.
- 3308. Nebmska‘ "PO. Box 630 Salem,’SD 57058 B

Notice to Tri—Couhtv Telcom, Inc. Customers

Lifeline, Link Up, and Toll Limitation Service support provide discounts to eligible low-
income consumers to help them establish and maintain telephone service. Note:
Telecommunications carriers cannot charge a Lifeline customer federal USF fees on the local
service portion. of their telephone bill. ‘ '

. What type of dlscount is available? :
Lifeline assistance lowers the cost of basic, monthly local telephone service. Ellglble
‘consumers can receive up to $8.25 per month in discounts. :
Link Up reduces the cost of initiating new telephone service. Ehglble consumers can
receive up to a 50% discount off of the one-time costs associated with initiating
‘telephone service. Eligible consumers also quallfy for a deferred payment schedule
for remaining costs of up to $200.
Toll Limitation Service (TLS) support allows eligible consumers who wish to avoid
V mcurrlng large long distance fees to choose toll blockmg or toll control at no cost ‘

How do I know if I am ellglble"
*__Anindividual is eligible for Lifeline, Link Up, and TLS support if he or she
partlclpates in one of the following programs:

Low-Income Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP)
Federal Public Housing Assistance or Section 8

" Medicaid (NOT MEDICARE)
~Food Stamps

Supplemental Security Income (SSD

- Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF )

National School Lunch Program’s free lunch program

In addition, a consumer may be eligible if his or her household income is at

or below 135% of the federal poverty guidelines:,

2008 Estlmated Income Requirements for a Household at
or Below 135% of the Federal Poverty Guidelines

Persons in Family Unit S‘ttit(sgl;ggu;}g‘ Alaska - Hawaii

1 - $14,040 $17,550 $16,146

2 $18,900 - $23,625 - $21,735

3 $23,760. $29,700 $27,324

4. $28,620 - $35,775 | $32,913

5 $33,480 $41,850 - $38,502

6 $38,340 - $47.925 $44,091

7 $43,200 $54,000 $49,680

v 8 R $48,060 - $60, 075 B $55,269

| For each additional pérson, add $4 860 . $6 075 $5 589

How do T apply to receive Lifeline, Lmk Up, and TLS support dlscounts"
- To apply for Lifeline, Link Up, and TLS discount please call our office at 605-425-.
2238, email heatherk@triotel.net, or stop by at 330 S. Nebraska St. in Salem, SD.




Persons in
Family or
Household

48 Contiguous
States and D.C.

Alaska

Hawaii

Persons in
Family or
Household

48 Contiguous
States and D.C.

Alaska

Hawaii

$10,400

$13,000

$11,960

$13,000°

$16,250

$14,950

$14,000

$17,500

$16,100

$17,500

$21,875

$20,125

$17,600

$22,000

$20,240

$22,000

$27,500

$25,300

$21,200

$26,500

$24,380

$26,500

$33,125

$30,475

$24,800

$31,000

$28,520

$31,000

$38,750

$35,650

$28,400

$35,500

$32,660

$35,500

$44,375

$40,825

$32,000

$40,000

$36,800

$40,000

$50,000

$46,000

$35,600

$40,940

$44,500

$55,625

$51,175

Far each

ladditional person,

add

Persons in
Family or
Household

$3,600

48 Contiguous
States and D.C.

$44,500

$4,500

Alaska

$4,140

Hawaii

$14,040

$17,550

$16,146

$18,900

$23,625

$21,735

$23,760

$29,700

$27,324

$28,620

$35,775

$32,913

$33,480

$41,850

$38,502

$38,340

$47,925

$44,091

$43,200

$54,000

$49,680

$48,060

$60,075

$55,269

For Each
Additional
Person, add

Persons in
Family or
Household

$4,860

48 Contiguous
States and D.C,

$6,075

Alaska

$5,589

Hawaii

For Each
Additional
Person, add

$4,500

$5,625

$5,175

Persons in
Family or
Household

48 Contiguous
States and D.C.

Alaska

Hawaii

$15,600

$19,500

$17,940

$18,200

$22,750

$20,930

$21,000

$26,250

$24,150

$24,500

$30,625

$28,175

$26,400

$33,000

$30,360

$30,800

$38,500

$35,420

$31,800

$39,750

$36,570

$37,100

$46,375

$42,665

$37,200

$46,500

$42,780

$43,400

$54,250

$49,910

$42,600

$53,250

$48,990

$49,700

$62,125

$57,155

$48,000

$60,000

$55,200

$56,000

$70,000

$64,400

$53,400

$66,750

$61,410

$62,300

$77,875

$71,645

For Each
Additional
Person, add

$5,400

$6,750

$6,210

For Each
Additional
Person, add

$6,300

$7,875

* SOURCE: Federal Register, Vol. 73, No. 15, January 23, 2008, pp. 3971-3972
Please Note: The federal proverty guidelines are typically updated in the end of January.

$7,245




